
COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

1 Julia Thorslund Uppsala Allmänna KK3 24,99 14,23 10,76 0,00

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2Lo 1,80 0,00 0 0 0 1,80

2 2S 1,30 -0,07 -1 0 0 1,23

3 CCoSp1 2,00 -0,20 0 -1 -1 1,80

4 1A+1A+SEQ 1,76 0,00 0 0 0 1,76

5 StSq1 1,80 0,00 0 0 0 1,80

6 2T<+2T< < 1,98 x -0,47 -3 -2 -2 1,51

7 2Lo< < 1,43 x -0,30 -1 -1 -1 1,13

8 2S 1,43 x 0,00 0 0 0 1,43

9 SSp2 1,60 0,17 1 0 0 1,77

15,10 14,23

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,75 2,50 2,50 2,58

Transitions 1,20 2,25 2,00 2,25 2,17

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,75 2,25 2,50 2,50

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

10,76

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

2 Christine Dahl Viggbyholms IK 5 22,45 12,19 10,26 0,00

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 A 0,00 0,00 0,00

2 2F< < 1,30 -0,50 -2 -1 -2 0,80

3 CSSp3 2,60 0,50 1 1 1 3,10

4 StSqB 1,50 -0,10 0 0 -1 1,40

5 2S 1,43 x -0,13 0 -1 -1 1,30

6 2T 1,43 x -0,40 -2 -2 -2 1,03

7 1Lz+2T e 2,09 x -0,40 -2 -2 -2 1,69

8 2S+SEQ 1,14 x -0,27 -2 -1 -1 0,87

9 CCoSp1 2,00 0,00 0 0 0 2,00

13,49 12,19

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,75 2,50 2,58

Transitions 1,20 2,00 2,25 2,00 2,08

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,25 2,50 1,75 2,17

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

10,26

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)



COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

3 Elsa Widen Gävle KK 8 22,20 10,84 11,36 0,00

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2F 1,80 -0,20 -1 -1 0 1,60

2 StSqB 1,50 -0,10 0 -1 0 1,40

3 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2,32 0,00 0 0 0 2,32

4 CoSp 0,00 0,00 0,00

5 1Lz e 0,66 x -0,27 -3 -2 -3 0,39

6 2A<< << 1,21 x -0,60 -3 -3 -3 0,61

7 2F 1,98 x -0,20 0 -1 -1 1,78

8 1T 0,44 x 0,00 0 0 0 0,44

9 CSSp2 2,30 0,00 0 0 0 2,30

12,21 10,84

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,75 2,50 2,50 2,58

Transitions 1,20 2,50 2,00 2,50 2,33

Performance/Execution 1,20 3,00 2,75 2,75 2,83

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

11,36

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

4 Sara Englund Linköpings KF 6 21,98 12,44 10,04 0,50

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 1A 1,10 0,00 0 0 0 1,10

2 2Lo 1,80 -0,20 -1 -1 0 1,60

3 CSSp1 1,90 0,00 0 0 0 1,90

4 2F<+2Lo<< << 1,80 -0,90 -3 -3 -3 0,90

5 StSqB 1,50 0,00 0 0 0 1,50

6 2S<< << 0,44 x -0,23 -2 -3 -2 0,21

7 2T 1,43 x -0,20 -1 -1 -1 1,23

8 CCoSp2 2,50 -0,10 -1 0 0 2,40

9 1A+2T< < 2,20 x -0,60 -3 -3 -3 1,60

14,67 12,44

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,25 2,25 2,75 2,42

Transitions 1,20 2,00 2,00 2,50 2,17

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,25 1,75 2,50 2,17

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

10,04

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

Falls:  1        



COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

5 Annie Hogner Linköpings KF 7 21,57 11,03 11,04 0,50

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2Lo 1,80 0,00 0 0 0 1,80

2 2F<+2T< < 2,20 -0,70 -3 -2 -2 1,50

3 CCoSp1 2,00 0,00 0 0 0 2,00

4 1A 1,10 -0,20 -1 -1 -1 0,90

5 1Lz e 0,66 x -0,13 -2 -1 -1 0,53

6 FSSp 0,00 0,00 0,00

7 2F< < 1,43 x -0,40 -2 -1 -1 1,03

8 StSq1 1,80 -0,10 -1 0 0 1,70

9 2Lo<+1T < 1,87 x -0,30 -1 -1 -1 1,57

12,86 11,03

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,75 2,75 2,50 2,67

Transitions 1,20 2,25 2,75 2,25 2,42

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,50 2,50 2,00 2,33

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

11,04

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

Falls:  1        

COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

6 Tova Geiger Tyresö KK 1 20,05 10,21 10,34 0,50

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2S+1A+SEQ 1,92 0,00 0 0 0 1,92

2 2Lo< < 1,30 -0,60 -2 -2 -2 0,70

3 2S 1,30 -0,20 -1 -1 -1 1,10

4 LSpB 1,20 -0,30 -1 -1 -1 0,90

5 StSq1 1,80 0,00 0 0 0 1,80

6 2Lo<+1Lo<< << 1,43 x -0,90 -3 -3 -3 0,53

7 2F< < 1,43 x -0,60 -2 -2 -2 0,83

8 2F< < 1,43 x -0,90 -3 -3 -3 0,53

9 CCoSp1 2,00 -0,10 0 0 -1 1,90

13,81 10,21

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,50 2,25 2,42

Transitions 1,20 2,25 1,75 2,00 2,00

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,75 2,50 2,50 2,58

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

10,34

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

Falls:  1        



COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

7 Sarah Jonsson Örebro KK 2 17,79 10,05 9,24 1,50

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2Lo< < 1,30 -0,90 -3 -3 -3 0,40

2 2T 1,30 -0,60 -3 -3 -3 0,70

3 FCSp1 1,90 0,00 0 0 0 1,90

4 StSqB 1,50 -0,20 -1 -1 0 1,30

5 1Lz+1A+SEQ 1,50 x -0,60 -3 -3 -3 0,90

6 2S 1,43 x -0,20 -1 -1 -1 1,23

7 CCoSp1 2,00 -0,20 -1 -1 0 1,80

8 2Lo 1,98 x -0,30 -1 -1 -1 1,68

9 2S<< << 0,44 x -0,30 -3 -3 -3 0,14

13,35 10,05

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,25 2,50 2,42

Transitions 1,20 2,00 1,00 2,25 1,75

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,25 1,50 2,00 1,92

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

9,24

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

Falls:  3        

COMPETITION: Västeråskampen 2012 ClubComp

NOVICE B 15_1 - GIRLS, UB15_1

FREE PROGRAM JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER ISU Calculation

Pl. Name Club Start Total Total Total Deductions

No Segments Elements Program components

Score Score Score (factorized)

= + + -

8 Estelle Esplund Örebro KK 4 16,59 8,13 9,46 1,00

# EXECUTED BASE GOE J1 J2 J3 SCORES OF

ELEMENTS VALUE PANEL

1 2F< < 1,30 -0,30 -1 -1 -1 1,00

2 2Lz< <e 1,50 -0,80 -3 -3 -2 0,70

3 CSp 0,00 0,00 0,00

4 2S 1,30 -0,60 -3 -3 -3 0,70

5 2T< < 0,99 x -0,40 -2 -2 -2 0,59

6 1A 1,21 x -0,33 -1 -2 -2 0,88

7 FCSpB 1,60 -0,40 -2 -1 -1 1,20

8 StSq1 1,80 -0,10 0 -1 0 1,70

9 2S 1,43 x -0,07 0 -1 0 1,36

11,13 8,13

PROGRAM COMPONENTS Factor J1 J2 J3

Skating Skills 2,00 2,50 2,25 2,25 2,33

Transitions 1,20 2,00 1,50 2,00 1,83

Performance/Execution 1,20 2,50 2,00 2,00 2,17

Choreography 0,00

Interpretation 0,00

9,46

DEDUCTIONS (no. of)

Falls:  2        


